
Davis & Elkins (15-0-2,12-0-2 MEC) -vs- West Liberty (6-11,5-10 MEC)
11/3/2021 at West Liberty, W.Va. (West Family Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 11/3/2021
Attendance: 210
Stadium: West Family Complex
Officials: Referee, John Groff   Asst. Referee, Carmen Dileo   Ben
Barley   Timekeeper, WLU Sports Info   Scorer, WLU Sports Info   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Davis & Elkins 2 4 6
West Liberty 0 0 0

Davis & Elkins 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Coste, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 90
2 Yamaguchi, Kenshiro 0 0 0 0 56
3 Lago, Martin 0 0 0 0 15
5 Fujioka, Soshi 2 0 0 0 48
6 Sainte-Rose, Theo 2 1 1 0 90
8 Yamazaki, Haruki 0 0 0 0 61
9 Cerezo, Daniel 0 0 0 0 36
11 Jara, David 4 2 1 1 55
12 Ortiz, Yavi 1 1 0 1 44
22 Materazzi, Davide 0 0 0 0 55
32 Fiorini, Gianluca 1 1 1 0 72

Substitutes
7 Zapata, Kevin 2 1 0 0 54
10 Castano, Dominique 2 1 1 0 57
15 Bosquez, Christhian 4 1 0 1 46
16 Carranza, Christian 0 0 0 0 40
19 Marroquin, Anderson 4 3 2 1 53
20 Ammundsen, Magnus 1 1 0 0 18
21 Cardona, Juan 0 0 0 0 42
34 Figueroa-Morales, Em 0 0 0 0 35
40 Ferrer, Francisco 1 0 0 0 23

Totals 24 12 6 4 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Coste, Jeremy 90:00 0 1

Totals 0 1

West Liberty 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

3 Rycroft, Zach 0 0 0 0 69
4 Donnelly, Mark 0 0 0 0 67
5 Lewis, Rhys 0 0 0 0 90
7 Otsuka, Vitor 0 0 0 0 67
15 Vilchis, Braulio 0 0 0 0 79
16 Fonagy, Joseph 0 0 0 0 55
18 Toman, Liam 2 1 0 0 67
20 Swafford, Tyler 0 0 0 0 79
22 Levery, Declan 0 0 0 0 76
24 McDonald, Spencer 0 0 0 0 79
73 Underwood, Noah 0 0 0 0 77

Substitutes
1 Callen, Colton 0 0 0 0 13
11 Rovira, Daniel 0 0 0 0 12
13 Jones, John 0 0 0 0 11
17 Garcia, Matt 0 0 0 0 11
19 Alhambra, Victor 0 0 0 0 12
23 Garcia, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 11
25 Mitchell, Micah 0 0 0 0 11
26 Heath, Mychal 0 0 0 0 14
27 Ferguson, Josh 0 0 0 0 23
28 Marnell, Mason 0 0 0 0 23
30 Theiss, Drew 0 0 0 0 12
32 Givens, Jericho 0 0 0 0 21
37 Sankar, Arun 0 0 0 0 11

Totals 2 1 0 0 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Callen, Colton 12:58 2 3
73 Underwood, Noah 77:02 4 3

Totals 6 6

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Davis & Elkins 6 18 24
West Liberty 1 1 2

Saves By Period
Davis & Elkins 1 0 1
West Liberty 0 6 6

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Davis & Elkins 3 7 10
West Liberty 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Davis & Elkins 5 5 10
West Liberty 6 6 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
5:14 DE Sainte-Rose, Theo Gained ball in defensive end, took it so
8:24 DE Jara, David Ortiz, Yavi 12 pass to top of 18, 11 with finish to
49:06 DE Fiorini, Gianluca DE Fiorini, Gianluca PENALTY KICK GOAL.
55:06 DE Marroquin, Anderson Jara, David backward pass in the 18, finish above ke
80:07 DE Marroquin, Anderson Bosquez, Christhian blocked by defender, got rebound for eas



83:09 DE Castano, Dominique Marroquin, Anderson crossed in to the six, brought it down a

 
Cautions and Ejections: 14:55 (YELLOW), #7 Otsuka, Vitor (WLU)   49:17 (YELLOW), #4 Donnelly, Mark (WLU)   55:51 (YELLOW), #TM
TEAM (DE)   65:16 (YELLOW), #5 Lewis, Rhys (WLU)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Coste, Jeremy at goalie for Davis & Elkins.
00:00 Underwood, Noah at goalie for West Liberty.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
05:14 GOAL by DE Sainte-Rose, Theo (FIRST GOAL).

Davis & Elkins 1, West Liberty 0
-- *Gained ball in defensive end, took it solo, 18 out
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
08:01 Shot by WLU Toman, Liam, SAVE Coste, Jeremy.
08:24 GOAL by DE Jara, David, Assist by Ortiz, Yavi.

Davis & Elkins 2, West Liberty 0
-- *12 pass to top of 18, 11 with finish to bottom left
-- Foul on West Liberty.
12:25 Corner kick by DE Fujioka, Soshi [12:25].
-- Foul on West Liberty.
14:14 Shot by DE Jara, David WIDE.
14:55 Yellow card on WLU Otsuka, Vitor.
15:16 DE substitution: Castano, Dominique for Lago, Martin.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
21:37 DE substitution: Zapata, Kevin for Cerezo, Daniel.
22:06 Corner kick by DE Fujioka, Soshi [22:06].
22:11 Shot by DE Sainte-Rose, Theo HIT POST.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
25:59 Shot by DE Fujioka, Soshi HIGH.
26:16 DE substitution: Bosquez, Christhian for Ortiz, Yavi.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
32:57 DE substitution: Cardona, Juan for Fujioka, Soshi.
32:57 WLU substitution: Alhambra, Victor for Fonagy, Joseph.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
36:31 DE substitution: Marroquin, Anderson for Jara, David.
38:54 Corner kick by DE Fiorini, Gianluca [38:54].
-- Offside against Davis & Elkins.
39:39 DE substitution: Carranza, Christian for Yamazaki, Haruki.
40:50 Shot by DE Zapata, Kevin WIDE.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For DE: #1  Coste, Jeremy, #2  Yamaguchi, Kenshiro, #19 Marroquin, Anderson, #5  Fujioka, Soshi, #6  Sainte-Rose, Theo, #8
Yamazaki, Haruki, #9  Cerezo, Daniel, #11 Jara, David, #12 Ortiz, Yavi, #22 Materazzi, Davide, #32 Fiorini, Gianluca.

45:00
For WLU: #4  Donnelly, Mark, #73 Underwood, Noah, #3  Rycroft, Zach, #5  Lewis, Rhys, #7  Otsuka, Vitor, #15 Vilchis, Braulio,
#16 Fonagy, Joseph, #18 Toman, Liam, #20 Swafford, Tyler, #22 Levery, Declan, #24 McDonald, Spencer.

45:00 Underwood, Noah at goalie for West Liberty.
45:00 Coste, Jeremy at goalie for Davis & Elkins.
45:56 Shot by DE Jara, David BLOCKED.
-- Offside against Davis & Elkins.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
49:06 DE Fiorini, Gianluca PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Davis & Elkins 3, West Liberty 0
49:17 Yellow card on WLU Donnelly, Mark.
50:50 Corner kick by DE Fiorini, Gianluca [50:50].
51:08 Shot by DE Marroquin, Anderson HIGH.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
54:27 Shot by DE Fujioka, Soshi BLOCKED.
54:36 Shot by DE Ortiz, Yavi, SAVE Underwood, Noah.
55:06 GOAL by DE Marroquin, Anderson, Assist by Jara, David.

Davis & Elkins 4, West Liberty 0
-- *backward pass in the 18, finish above keepers head
55:24 DE substitution: Figueroa-Morales, Em for Materazzi, Davide.
55:51 DE substitution: Carranza, Christian for Yamaguchi, Kenshiro.



55:51 Yellow card on DE TEAM.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
59:43 DE substitution: Zapata, Kevin for Cerezo, Daniel.
59:43 DE substitution: Cardona, Juan for Fujioka, Soshi.
60:21 Shot by WLU Toman, Liam HIT POST.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
62:42 Shot by DE Zapata, Kevin, SAVE Underwood, Noah.
62:55 Shot by DE Jara, David, SAVE Underwood, Noah.
63:04 DE substitution: Castano, Dominique for Jara, David.
63:04 DE substitution: Bosquez, Christhian for Ortiz, Yavi.
63:37 Corner kick by DE Castano, Dominique [63:37].
64:22 Corner kick by DE Fiorini, Gianluca [64:22].
-- Foul on West Liberty.
65:16 Yellow card on WLU Lewis, Rhys.
66:36 DE substitution: Ferrer, Francisco for Yamazaki, Haruki.
66:36 WLU substitution: Rovira, Daniel for Toman, Liam.
66:36 WLU substitution: Marnell, Mason for Otsuka, Vitor.
66:36 WLU substitution: Ferguson, Josh for Fonagy, Joseph.
66:36 WLU substitution: Theiss, Drew for Donnelly, Mark.
68:39 Shot by DE Ferrer, Francisco WIDE.
69:26 WLU substitution: Givens, Jericho for Rycroft, Zach.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
71:36 Shot by DE Castano, Dominique WIDE.
71:43 DE substitution: Ammundsen, Magnus for Fiorini, Gianluca.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
-- Foul on West Liberty.
75:32 WLU substitution: Heath, Mychal for Levery, Declan.
76:49 WLU substitution: Callen, Colton for Underwood, Noah.
77:02 Callen, Colton at goalie for West Liberty.
-- Foul on Davis & Elkins.
79:03 WLU substitution: Garcia, Alejandro for Rovira, Daniel.
79:03 WLU substitution: Garcia, Matt for Theiss, Drew.
79:03 WLU substitution: Mitchell, Micah for McDonald, Spencer.
79:03 WLU substitution: Jones, John for Vilchis, Braulio.
79:03 WLU substitution: Sankar, Arun for Swafford, Tyler.
80:07 Shot by DE Bosquez, Christhian BLOCKED.
80:07 GOAL by DE Marroquin, Anderson, Assist by Bosquez, Christhian.

Davis & Elkins 5, West Liberty 0
-- *blocked by defender, got rebound for easy finish
83:09 GOAL by DE Castano, Dominique, Assist by Marroquin, Anderson.

Davis & Elkins 6, West Liberty 0
-- *crossed in to the six, brought it down an tap in left corner
83:42 Shot by DE Bosquez, Christhian WIDE.
84:55 Shot by DE Marroquin, Anderson, SAVE Callen, Colton.
87:06 Corner kick by DE Castano, Dominique [87:06].
87:23 Corner kick by DE Castano, Dominique [87:23].
87:53 Shot by DE Bosquez, Christhian, SAVE Callen, Colton.
89:08 Shot by DE Ammundsen, Magnus, SAVE Callen, Colton.
89:17 Corner kick by DE Castano, Dominique [89:17].
89:51 Shot by DE Bosquez, Christhian BLOCKED.
90:00 Corner kick by DE Castano, Dominique [90:00].
90:00 End of period [90:00].


